ACTUATORS
1 1
2
J
1
2
Description
CJT35

1
1
Model Number Designation
1.
A Rod Side
B
C
D
Head Side
Type Usage Max. Load Indicator Light
S1, S3, S5 (Lead Wire)
SB (Plug-in Connector)
T1, T3, T5 (Lead Wire)
TB (Plug-in Connector)
U1, U3, U5 (Lead Wire)
UB (Plug-in Connector)
W1, W3, W5 (Lead Wire)
WB (Plug-in Connector)
Contact
Switch
Contactless
Switch
AC/DC for Relay
& Sequencer
Large Volume
Relay
AC for Relay &
Sequencer
DC for Relay &
Sequencer
24 V DC, 5-50 mA
100 V AC, 7-20 mA
200 V AC, 7-10 mA
100 V AC, 20-200 mA
200 V AC, 10-200 mA
85-265 V AC, 5-100 mA
10-30 V DC, 5-30 mA
Lighting when switch is ON
Lighting when switch is OFF
Lighting when switch is ON
No.2
"CJT" Series Hydraulic Cylinders
Standard Type / Switch Set Type
Standard Type
Model Number Designation
Specification of Switch
Switch Set Type
Composition of basic model code is the same as of the above mentioned standard type.  However the following under-
lined marks shall be added.
(Ex.) CJT70 - LA 32 C 100 B - A B D - ∗  - 11
Max. Operating Pres.
35: 3.5 MPa (510 PSI)
70: 7 MPa (1020 PSI)
140: 14 MPa (2030 PSI)
210: 21 MPa (3050 PSI)
Mounting
(Refer to the following page)
Cylinder Bore (mm)
Rod Type
B:
C:
S:
Heavy Duty Type (CJT70/140/210)
Standard Type (CJT70/140)
Special Type (CJT35)
Stroke (mm)
Options
Air Vent Position
D: Left
Cushion Valve Position
B: Right
Port Position
A: Upward
Location of Cushion
B:
R:
H:
N:
Both Sides
Rod Side
Head Side
No Cushion
  . Consult YUKEN when options is required.
(Ex.) CJT70L - LA32C100B - ABD - ∗  S1 2 - 11
Switch Set Type
Options
Number of Switch
1: 1 Pc.
2: 2 Pcs.
3: 3 Pcs.
Type of Switch (Refer to Table below)
S1. T1: Lead Wire, 1m (3.3 ft.)
S3. T3: Lead Wire, 3m (9.8 ft.)
S5. T5: Lead Wire, 5m (16.4 ft.)
SB. TB: Plug-in Connector
U1. W1: Lead Wire, 1m (3.3 ft.)
U3. W3: Lead Wire, 3m (9.8 ft.)
U5. W5: Lead Wire, 5m (16.4 ft.)
UB. WB: Plug-in Connector
Consult Yuken when options is required.
Options